

### MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, SHAHEED Z.A BHUTTO CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S Phone No.0243-9280314

No. PD/MUET/KHP/-26 Dated: 23-01-2018

To,

Manager (Reforms)

Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority

Barrack-8 Secretariat 4-A

Court Road Karachi.

SUBJECT:

BID EVALUATION REPORT FOR THE DISMANTLING AND RECONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL, SUPPLYING AND INSTALLATION OF SODIUM LIGHT AND SECURITY C.C.T.V CAMERA SYSTEM FOR MAIN CAMPUS AND SUPPLY FIXING BARBED WIRED AT RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX OF MUET, SHAHEED Z.A BHUTTO

CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S.

Reference:

NIT NO: PD/MUET/KHP/-376 Dated:12.12.2017, SPPRA SERIAL No. 35701

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing here hard and soft copies on CD of Bid Evaluation Report signed by the Procurement Committee of the subject NIT for hoisting / publication on the SPPRA website in compliance of Rule No. 45.

It is further requested that the Bid Evaluation Report of subjected NIT may kindly be hoisted at SPPRA website on the Evaluation Reports webpage, at earliest so that the post tender codal formalities could be completed.

Your earliest response will highly be appreciated please.

(PROJECT DIRECTOR)

### C.C to:

1. Director (W&SP), MUET, Jamshoro

 Deputy Director, ICPC, MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's Bid Evaluation Report for uploading on Web-Site of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

3. The Secretary to Pro-Vice Chancellor, MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus, Khairpur Mir's.

SPPRA INWARD DIARY

# MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, SHAHEED Z.A. BHUTTO CAMPUS, KHAIRPUR MIR'S



### **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

### OF TENDER

Dismantling and reconstruction of compound wall, supplying and installation of sodium C.C.T.V Camera System for Main Campus and Supplying Fixing Barbed wire at Residential Complex of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus

Khairpur Mir's.



### MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, SHAHEED ZULFIQUAR ALI BHUTTO CAMPUS, KHAIRPUR MIR'S:

No.MUET/SZAB/KHP-C/AR(Estt:)/ 79 Dated: 01-02-2016

### NOTIFICATION

It is notified for the general information of all concerned that with the approval of the competent authority and in fulfillment of the requirement of Rule No. 7 of SPPRA Rules 2010, the Pro-Vice Chancellor. Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Shaheed Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's has been pleased to re-constitute the "Procurement Committee" for the procurement of Furniture / Fixtures / Works / Goods/ for various Buildings of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's, due to recently retirement of Mr. Riaz Ahmed Arian, Associate Professor(External Member) from his services from Government College of Technology, Khairpur Mir's. The name of Mr. Ghulam Mujtaba Abbasi, Executive Engineer (Electrical), SALU Khairpur Mir's has been recommended by Project Director.

### The revised Committee is consisting of the following:-

Froject Director

Convener

 Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur Principal PTTI/GCT, Khairpur Mir's External Member

3. In-charge Chairman of concerned Department

Member

 Mr. Ghulam Mujtaba Abbasi Executive Engineer (Electrical) SALU Khairpur Mir's External Member

5. Divisional Forest Officer Khairpur

External Member

 Mr. Waqas Ali Channa Deputy Director Finance MUET, SZAB, Campus, Khairpur Mir's Member

 Engr. Navced Ali Brohi Assistant Engineer (Electrical) Secretary/Member

#### TERMS OF REFERENCE OF THE COMMITTEE:

1. Preparing Bidding Documents

11. Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids.

111. Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule 45.

Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority.

V. Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above.

Assistant Registrar (Estre)

Sceptte



#### Reference

Office Notification No.MUET/SZAB-C/KHP/AR(Estt: )/-847 dated 15.11.2014.

### NOTIFICATION

No.Estt:(Teach:)//73 of 2017. In continuation to above on recommendations of Pro Vice Chancellor, Mehran University of Engineering & Technology Shaheed Zulfiquar Ali Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mirs, it is notified for the general information of all concerned that competent authority of the University has re-constituted Complaint Redressal Committee of MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mirs'consisting of the following members:

 Prof. Dr. Mukhtiar Ali Unar, Pro Vice Chancellor, MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mirs'. Convenor

 Engr. Imdad Hussain Sial, Project Director, Shah Abdul Latif University, Khairpur Mirs' Member

 The Divisional Accounts Officer, Khairpur Mirs'.

Member

The Terms of References (ToRs) of the above committee shall be to address the complaints of bidders / contractors that may occur during the pre-qualification of contractors for Civil / Electrical / External Development Works of MUET, SZAB campus Khairpur MIrs' as per Rule No.31 of SPPRA Rules, 2010 (Amended 2017), Government of Sindh.

REGISTRAR

### Copy f.w.cs to:

- 1. All Committee Members.
- 2. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro.
- 3. The Secretary to Pro Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro.
- 4. The Secretary to Pro Vice Chancellor, MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mirs'.
- 5. Master File.
- 6. Personal File.



## مېران يونيورسٹى آفانېينئرنگ ايند ٹيکنالومى، شېيد ذوالفقار على بهٹو کيمپس، فيرپورميرس «SAY NO TO CORRUPTION»

# تي ن درزم ط ا وبهيس

| 713/12/                        | というというせいいん   | きょういいれか                   | alesi. | غتاليل | فيفريش  | والت             | Lestler.  | 1  |
|--------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------|--------|---------|------------------|---|----|
| بد <del>يك</del> ت<br>اختكرانى | 02/4رئى2018. | :-2017;-18<br>:-2018;-174 | 5%     | *102   | 3,000/- | 19،450<br>(لمين) | کی باز دار کانوں مور قریق میں کھیں کے باد کا اون اور مکی اُل<br>کان کی دان کی کر اسس کی فرائل اور عمید بدو ہوں ناندی<br>آف المینز کاس باز کی اور اور الان المیان المرابع کی افراد کی المیان اور الان کا کانون کے میں اور اس کا داری و | -1 |

شرانطوضوابطدرجذيلهين

ر کتابان انجیئز کے کوئل سے C-06 کلگری ( کہاد کم ) بی اندے شدہ النسن مع علامت مندہ سے متعلقہ کوا اور منظر بیکن کہلئے ملک انسیار کسے کا امیدادر مسلویشن کے مامل معروف کنز بالزار فرمزے در فوائنسی منظرب ہیں۔

عد في ي قريد كان الماروان شد كار يكرز أو وردوان حيد كرواني الماروات كرواني الماسكان كالمرادين الم

کتریگر/فرمکانم/ورید-

2 كيت كافيد ( كافراسل بديا الرفيل إرغوث ) مع معدة مها الكاف الدي المواد بالغوث إلى كالله

3 زير كالا يكزار بزرك وبيدي ويكورو الأي والريار

A ز كستان الييتر يك كونس ( في ال الى ) عد مستريق كاليداور الكيث الدو كارك الدار اليانية وي الدوق كالتسيالات.

5. كَرْكِس المعلوم الليف الميل 00 سال كركم ليس وياد من مدي في الر (SRB) عيد المعلوم الروا التركيز المراكات ل ال

6. أنات/اوزارون بالنس بشول وستاب تعيراني آلات مشيري مع فليت كالبوت كالبرسة.

7. فريك الدا الإلامة ويكسر الكيث.

8 كليك المراب ع والميد وقريد الميل كريوب البيترا والم سالميترز كالمرس عان كالالساد والما الميترك أنسل عان كرد موال

9 و المطلق الراب من المطراع من المراب من المراب من المراب من المراب من المسلك المراب من المراب المرا

10. التافيت كان كاملات عمادى كمازكر 103 يامون كالبرسة جام الكام كالمت قاير كرقيء

11. زر کلیت ارائیورت کی ایرست.

12. ايك علت الديم وقام كرك كالمريط أوي أس كرك إدا توكوك مركادى المرم كارى وادب وادعاد المدين وادواد المستحد والمركاد والمركاد والدين والمركاد والدواد المركاد والمركاد والدواد المركاد والمركاد والمركاد

13. كل ابرس عى مركدى الميريدى وكي ورودرول المينيوك وفرم الترييز كنوف كالداء الانتاء التي كالسياف المريد المي المراد الله كالمركدي المتي المريد المريد

14. وكرجيلا مطهاب

15. الح في المولي المولي في المول المول المولي المو

**ۑڔۅڿؠؽڎڐڵۯڽڮڎڔ** ڡؠٳڹٷؿڔڴٲڰٵڣؿڗڲٮڎؿڰٷؿڂڽۣۮٵۿۯٷؠؿٷڮؠ؈ؿڕڽڔؽ

0243-9280314

© Jang Newspaper (13 Dec, 2017)



# Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Shaheed Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto Campus, Khairpur Mir's

### NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

All the interested Contractors/Firms/Parties meeting eligibility criteria, viz. having registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for Income Tax, Sales Tax in case of procurement of goods, registration with the Sindh Revenue Board in case of procurement of works and services and registration with Pakistan Engineering Council as the case may be and are not blacklisted in any procuring agency or authority, are invited to participate for the following works:

| Sr.<br># | Name of Work   | Estimated<br>Cost | Tender<br>Fee    | Completion<br>Time | Earnest<br>Money | Date of<br>Purchase            | Date of Submission of Bids | Purchase<br>From              |
|----------|--|-------------------|------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 01       | Dismantling and reconstruction of compound wall, supplying and installation of sodium light and Security C.C.T.V Camera system for Main Campus and Supply Fixing barbed wired at Residential Complex of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's | 19.450            | 3,000/-<br>(Rs.) | 02 Months          | 5%               | 18-12-2017<br>to<br>01-01-2018 | 02-01-2018                 | Project<br>Director<br>Office |

The terms and conditions are given as under:

Applications from reputed Contractors/Firms renewed license holders of Pakistan Engineering Council in Category C-06 (at least) along with relevant codes and valid registration of Electrical Inspector, Government of Sindh for Sukkur Region, The Contractors/Firms experienced in the field & desirous are requested to submit the following information along with their applications.

- 1. Name & Address of Contractor/Firm.
- Nature of ownership (Company/Sole proprietorship/Partnership) with copy of Memorandum and Article of Association and Partnership Deed.
- 3. Name, address and CNIC numbers of the Directors/Partners of the firms.
- Valid Registration Certificate from Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) and details of enlistment with other Government organisations/agencies.
- Income Tax Registration Certificate, Income Tax Returns for the last three years and Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)/NTN of the Frm/Contractor.
- 6. List of Equipment/Tools, Plants including available construction equipment, machinery along with proof of ownership:
- 7. Financial status of the firm duly supported by the bank certificate.
- List of technical staff with qualifications, experience including list of Graduate Engineer/ Diploma Engineers with their CVs and registration with PEC.
- List of at least 03 Major similar nature works already executed during last three years with Completion Certificate from the Clients/Consultants and completion cost of the project.
- 10. List of at least 03 major similar nature of works in hand in same conditions showing cost of work.
- 11. List of transport owned.
- 12. An affidavit to the effect that the Contractor/Firm or any of it's partners have not been blacklisted by any Government/Sen Government departments, autonomous or any other organisations.
- 13. Details of disputes/litigations/arbitration cases, if any, in the last ten years with Govt./Semi Govt. or any organisations/agencies against the firm/contractor showing extent and results of proceedings.
- 14. Any other relevant information.
- 15. Evaluation/Qualification shall be based on Marks/Score Criteria which is given in Bidding Documents,
- 16. The Method of Procurement is Single Stage Single Envelop Procedure.
- 17. The tender documents can be had from office of the Project Director or can be downloaded from SPPRA website i.e., www.pprasindh.gov.pk and University website www.muetkhp.edu.pk on the payment noted above (non-refundable) in shape of pay order on any working day except the day of opening of tenders. The sealed tender on prescribed proforma alongwith 5% as bid security of total bid in the form of Pay Order in favour of the Project Director should be submitted by 02-01-2018 up to 11:00 am and same will be opened on the same day at 11:30 am in respective office, in presence of the Contractors/Suppliers/Representatives, whosoever will be present at that time. In case of any unforeseen situation resulting in closure of office on the date of opening or if Government declares holiday, the tender shall be submitted/opened on the next working day at the same time & venue. Any Conditional or un-accompanied of the earnest money, tender will not be considered in the competition.

The Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all bids subject to relevant provisions of SPP Rules, 2010 and may cancel the bidding process at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal under Rule-25 of said Rules.

**Project Director** 

MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's

Phone No.: 0243-9280314



### مهراڻ يونيورسٽي آف انجنيئرنگ اينڊ ٽيڪناآ شهيد ذوالفقار علي ڀٽو ڪيمپس, خيرپور ميرس "SAY NO TO CORRUPTION"

# ٽينڊرز گهرائجن ٿا

شین جی خریداری جی صورت پر انکر تیکس سیاز تیکس لاء فیدرل بورد آف ریوینیو (ایف بی آن) کان ۽ امور ۽ خدمتن جی حصول جی صورت پر سنڌ ریوینیو بورد (ایس آر بی) ۽ پاکستان انجنیٹرنگ کائونسل کان جیڪا بہ صورت هجی رحستریشن رکندڙ دلجسپی رکڻ واری سمورن کننرکنز/فرمز/ پارتیز/جیکی معبار پورو کندا هجن ۽ کنهن پروکیورنگ ایجنسی یا اثارتی جی طرفان بلیک لسٹ نہ کیا ریا هجن کان هیٺ جاٹابل کر لاء ثینابرز گهریل آهن:

| خريداري                     | ٻوليون جمع       | ڪريداري                                     | سولی | مدت         | نيدر    | ڪٽيل             | ڪم جو نالو   | شمارو |
|-----------------------------|------------------|---|------|-------------|---------|------------------|--|-------|
| جوهنڌ                       | ڪرائڻ جي تاريخ   | جي تاريخ                                    | رقع  | تڪميل       | نبر     | لاڳٽ             |  | نمبر  |
| پروجيڪٽ<br>دائريڪٽر<br>آفيس | 02 جنرري<br>2018 | 18 بسمبر<br>2017 کان<br>بهرین جنوري<br>2018 | 5%   | 02<br>مهيتا | 3,000/- | 19.450<br>(ملین) | کیہالرئد وال کی داخع ہ نئین سر تعمیں مین کیمیس لاء<br>سودیر لائٹ م سیکیورٹی سی سی ٹی وی کیمرا سستر جی<br>فراهمی م نتصیب م مهران یونیورسٹی آف انجنیئرنگ ایند<br>ٹیکنالرجی، شہید فوالفقار علی ہتو کیمیس خبریور مبرس جی<br>ردائشی کامیلیکس لاء خاردار تارن جی فراهمی م تصیب | 1     |

### شرط ۽ ضابطا هيٺ ڄاڻايل آهن:

پاڪستان انجنيئرنگ ڪائونسل کان C-06 ڪيٽگري (گهٽ ۾ گهٽ) ۾ تجديد ٿيل لائسنس حڪومت سنڌ کان لاڳاپيل ڪوڍ سان گڏ ۽ سکر ربحن لاءِ البڪٽرسڪل انسپيڪٽر جي صحيح السيعاد رجسٽريشن رکندڙ معروف ڪنٽريڪٽرز/فرمز کان درخواسٽون گهرائجن ٿيون

لاڳاپيل شعبي ۾ تجربو رکڻ واري خواهشمند ڪنٽريڪٽرز/قرمز سان درخواست آهي ته پنهنجن درخواستن سان گڏ هيٺ ڄاڻايل معلومات بہ جمع ڪرائڻ:

1. كنتربكتر/فرم جو نالو ۽ پتو

2 ملكيت جي نوعيت (كمهني/سول پروپوائيترشي/پارتئرشي) سان گڏ ميموريندم ۽ آرتيكل آف ايسوسي ئيشن ۽پارتنرشي ڊيڊ جي نقل

3 فرم جي ڊائريڪٽرز/ پارنئرز جا نالا، ڀتا. ڪمپيوٽرائزڊ قومي سجاڻب ڪارڊ نمبن

4. پاڪستان انجنيشرنگ ڪائونسل (پي اي سي) مان رحستريشن جو صحيح الميعاد سرتيفڪيت ۽ ٻين سرڪاري ادارن/ايجنسيز ۾ داخلي جي تفصيل 5. انڪر تيڪس رحستريشن سرتيفڪيت، گذريل 3 سالن جا انڪر ٽيڪس ريترنل سنڌ ريوينيو بورو (ايس اَر بي) مان رحستريشن ۽ فرم/ڪنٽريڪٽر جو اين

لي اين

آلات/ارزارن، پلائٹس بشمول دستیاب تعمیراتی آلات، مشیئری سان گذ ملکیت جی ثبوت جی فهرست.
 قرم جی مالی استحکار جو باقاعدہ بینک سرتیفکیت.

، مور بي علي جي المحتصور بو وعده مي المحتود المحتود المحتود المحتود المحتود على المحتود المحت

9.گذريل 3 سال ۾ پهريان کان منصل ڪيل هن ٿي ترعيت جي گهٽ ۾ گهڻ 3 وڏي ڪمن جي فهرست سان گڏ ڪلائنٽس جي طرفان تڪميلي سرٽيفڪيٽ ۽ پروجيڪٽ جي تڪميلي لاڳت.

10. هن نوعيت جي هن ئي حالات ۾ جاري گهٽ ۾ گهٽ 3 وڏي ڪمن جي فهرست جيڪي ڪر جي لاڳٽ ظاهر ڪندي هجي.

11. زير ملڪيت ترانسپورٽ جي فهرست.

12. هڪ حلف نامو جيڪو هي طاهر ڪري تہ ڪنٽريڪٽر/قرم با ان جو پارٽنر ڪنهن سرڪاري/نيـر سرڪاري اداري خودمختيار اداري يا ڪنهن ٻئي اداري جي طرفان بليڪ لست قرار ناهي ڏنو ويو.

13. گذريل 10 سالن ۾ سرڪاري/نيم سرڪاري يا ڪنهن ٻئي ادارن/ابجنسيز سان گڏ فرم/ڪنٽريڪٽر جي خلاف ڦڏن/مقدمن/ثالثي تفصيل جيڪڏهن هجن تہ جو حجم ۽ ڪاريائي جي نتيجن کي ظاهر ڪندي هجي.

14. وڌيڪ لاڳاپيل معلومات

15. ايوبليوايشن/كواليفكيشن واك دستاويزن ير درج ماركس/اسكور طريقي كار مطابق هوندي

16. پروكيورمنت لاء هڪ مرحلو هڪ لفاقو طريقي كار لاڳر كيو ويندو

17. تينبر دستاويز پروجيڪ بائريڪتر جي آفيس يا SPPRA جي ويب سائيت www.pprasindh.gov.pk کان ۽ بونيورسٽي جي ويب سائيت www.pprasindh.gov.pk کان عائوہ ڪنهن ڪر واري ڏينهن متي ڄاڻايل وقبر (ناقابل واپسي) جي ادائيکي تي www.muetkhp.edu.pk دائين لود ڪري تينبر کاخ جي ڏينهن کان عائوہ ڪنهن ڪر واري ڏينهن متي ڄاڻايل وقبر انقابل واپسي) جي ادائيکي تي حاصل حجيل ڪي سنڌ ڪي سنڌي وقبر بي آوڊر تالي پروجيڪت ڊائريڪٽر 20 جنروي 2018 جي سنج 11:30 دڳي تائين لاڙمي جمع ڪراير جيڪي ان ئي ڏينهن لاڳاپيل آفيس ۾ صبح 11:30 ڊڳي ان وقت اتي مرجود ڪنٽريڪٽرز/ سيلائرز/ نيائين جي موجودگي ۾ کوليو ويندر جيڪڏهن تينبر کاخ جي ڏينهن غيرمتوقع حالات جي سبب آفيس بند هجي يا حضومت موڪل جو اعلان ڪري ڇڏي د تينبرز ايندڙ ڪر واري ڏينهن ان وقت ۽ هنڌ تي جمع ڪيا/کوليا ويندا مشروط ٿينڊر يا بغير موڻي وقبر واري ڏينهن ان وقت ۽ هنڌ تي جمع ڪيا/کوليا ويندا مشروط ٿينڊر يا بغير موڻي وقبر واري ڏينهن کي واڪ ۾ شامل ته سمجهيو ويندن

ايس يي بي رواز 2010 جي لاڳاييل دفعات جي مطابق پروڪيورنگ ايجنسي ڪنهن هڪ يا سمورن واڪن کي رد ڪري سگهي ٿي ۽ بيان ڪيل رواز جي رول 25 جي تحت ڪنهن واڪ يا آج جي قبوليت کان پهريان ڪنهن بر وقت واڪ منسوخ ڪري سگهي ٿي. د اگ بڪ نياز

مهراڻ يونيورسٽي آف انجنيئرنگ اينڊ ٽيڪنالوجي, شهيد ڌوالفقار علي ڀئو ڪيمپس, خيرپور ميرس

0243-9280314 :04

### Attendance Sheet of Members of Procurement Committee.

# MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, SHAHEED Z.A BHUTTO CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S

### Name of Works :-

Dismantling and reconstruction of compound wall, supplying and installation of sodium light and Security C.C.T.V Camera system for Main Campus and Supply Fixing barbed wired at Residential Complex of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus KhairpurMir's.

Dated: 02-01-2018 Time: 11:30 AM

|        |                                    | Time, 11.50 AM                                    |                                 |                         |
|--------|------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|-------------------------|
| Sr.No. | Name of Representative             | Name of Firm/ Departments                         | Designation                     | Signature               |
| 1      | Engr. Sajjad Hussain Memon         | Project Directorate<br>MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur | Project Director                | Junior                  |
| 2      | Engr. Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur    | PTTI/GCT, Khairpur Mir's                          | Principal                       | Janango                 |
| 3      | Prof. Dr. Syed Naveed Raza<br>Shah | Civil Engg. Deptt:                                | Chairman                        | Alexander of the second |
| 4      | Engr. Ghulam Mujtaba Abbasi        | Shah Abdul Latif University,<br>Khairpur Mir's    | Executive Engineer (Electrical) | A Jen                   |
| 5      | Mr.Maqsood Ahmed Memon             | Forest Department                                 | Divisional Forest Officer       | 11-8                    |
| 6      | Mr.Waqas Ali Channa                | Finance Department<br>MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur  | Deputy Director Finance         | (M) 10 2/1/12           |
| 7      | Engr. Naveed Ali Brohi             | Project Directorate<br>MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur | Assistant Engineer              | Janus                   |

### TENDER OPENING SHEET

Name of Work: Dismantling and reconstruction of compound wall, supplying and installation of sodium light and Security C.C.T.V Camera system for Main Campus and Supply Fixing barbed wired at Residential Complex of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus KhairpurMir's.

N.I.T No. PD/MUET/KHP/-376, Dated: 12-12-2017

Tender Open on: 02-01-2018

Time: 11:30 AM

| 1.1.1 / 10- | I DANCE TACHET - 570, Dateu. 12-12-2017 |                |                              |                         | 7.1111.7.111.2  |
|-------------|---|----------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|---|
| Sr.No.      | Name of Contractor                      | Estimated Cost | Tendered Cost                | Signature of Contractor | Remarks.  |
| 1           | M/s Kashif Constructor, Khairpur        |                | Ps. 19409549/2<br>Poid Aunt. | O John                  | S.D. Mo: 0608150<br>Dutil: 2-1-2018<br>Popux: UPSL, KL<br>Amot: 975000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| 2           | M/s Om Parkash Kundnani, Larkana        | 19.450 (M)     | Psd Lund.                    | and the                 | P.O: 00271760 Phla4: 2-1-18 Park: Silk Park, Cylin Pownh Aunst: 972,500/                                |

Aland Danish 18.

myon IIIA

Jan Ily

of John

### **Bid Evaluation Report**

- 1. Name of Procuring Agency: Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.
- 2. Tender Reference No:PD/MUET/KHP/-376 Dated: 12-12-2017
- 3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Dismantling and reconstruction of compound wall, supplying and installation of sodium C.C.T.V Camera System for Main Campus and Supplying Fixing Barbed wire at Residential Complex of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

- 4. Method of Procurement: Domestic / Local
- Tender Published: SPPRA Website on 14-12-2017

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.35701 & MUET, Jamshoro Website on 13-12-2017. The News Dated:13-12-2017, Rozani Sindh Expres Dated:13-12-2017 & Daily Jang Dated: 13-12-2017.

- 6. Total Bid documents Sold: Two (02) Nos.
- 7. Total Bids Received: Two (02) Nos.
- 8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) N/A (Provide details in separate form)
- 10. Bid(s) Rejected: NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 02-01-2018

### 12. Bid Evaluation Report:

| S<br>No | Name of Firm or Bidder                     | Cost offered by<br>the Bidder | Ranking in<br>terms of<br>cost | Comparison<br>with<br>Estimated cost | Reasons for<br>acceptance/<br>rejection | Remarks |
|---------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|---------|
| 0       | 1  | 2                             | 3                              | 4                                    | 5                                       | 6       |
| 1.      | M/s Kashif Constructors,<br>Khairpur Mir's | Rs.19,409,549.00              | 1 <sup>st</sup> lowest         | -0.21% Below                         | Accepted due to 1st lowest              |         |
| 2.      | M/s OM Parkash M.<br>Kundnani, Larkana     | Rs. 19,500,739.51             | 2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest         | 0.26% above                          | Highest                                 |         |

Signatures of the Members of the Committee.

Engr. Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur Principal PTTI/GCT, Khairpur Mir's

External Member

Mr. Magsood Ahmed Memon

Divisional Forest Officer Khairpur

External Member

Prof. Dr. Naveed Raza Shah Chairman Civil Engg. Deptt: MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's /

Member

Mr. Ghulam Mujtaba Abbasi

Executive Engineer (Electrical)

SALU, Khairpur Mir's / External Member

around

Deputy Director Finance

MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur s/Member

Engr. Naveed Ali Brohi

Assistant Engineer (Electrical)

MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's/ Member

/ Secretary

Engr. Sajjad Hussain Memon

Project Director, MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus, / Khairpur Mir's/ Convener

### Record of Bid Opening

NAME OF WORK :-

Dismantling and reconstruction of compound wall, supplying and installation of sodium C.C.T.V Camera System for Main Campus and Supplying Fixing Barbed wire at Residential Complex of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

Date and Time of Bid Opening:

02-01-2018 at 11:30 AM

The Bid opening committee checked the bids that were received in Project Directors office, and ensured that total number of bids received was two (02) & all were properly sealed. (List attached as annexure-A).

The committee opened the bids of Dismantling and reconstruction of compound wall, supplying and installation of sodium C.C.T.V Camera System for Main Campus and Supplying Fixing Barbed wire at Residential Complex of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's at the above time and date in presence intending of contractors / representatives (Attendance sheet is attached as annexure-B).

The bidders names along with the offered bid amount and presence of a correct bid security were read aloud by the committee as follows:-

| S.# | NAME OF BIDDER                                | BID<br>AMOUNT     | BID SECURITY<br>AMOUNT | NO. AND DATE OF BID<br>SECURITY/ CHEQUE /   | REMARKS            |
|-----|---|-------------------|------------------------|---|--------------------|
|     |   | PAKISTANI RS.     | PAKISTANI<br>RS.       | GUARANTEE WITH<br>BANK NAME   |                    |
| 1   | M/s Kashif<br>Constructors,<br>Khairpur Mir's | Rs. 19,409,549.00 | Rs.975,000.00          | Call Deposit P.O.<br>No.06081503,<br>Dated: 02-01-2018<br>UBL Bank Foujdari<br>Rd. Khairpur | More than required |
| 2   | M/s OM Parkash<br>M. Kundnani,<br>Larkana     | Rs. 19,500,000.00 | Rs.972,500.00          | Call Deposit P.O.<br>No.00271760<br>Dated: 01-01-2018<br>Silk Bank Larkana                  | More than required |

Engr. Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur Principal PTTI/GCT, Khairpur Mir's External Member

Prof. Dr. Naveed Raza Shah Chairman Civil Engg. Deptt: MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's / Member

Mr. Ghulam Mujtaba Abbasi Executive Engineer (Electrical) SALU, Khairpur Mir's / External Member

Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Memon Divisional Forest Officer Khairpur External Member

Director Finance B Campus Khairpur

Engr. Naveed Ali Brohi Assistant Engineer (Electrical)

MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's/ Member / Secretary

Engr. Sajjad Hussain Memon

Project Director, MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus, / Khairpur Mir's/ Convener

### BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT

Rule-46(i) single Stage one Envelope Procedure

Name of Work:-

Dismantling and reconstruction of compound wall, supplying and installation of sodium light and Security C.C.T.V Camera system for Main Campus and Supply Fixing barbed wired at Residential Complex of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

Date and Time of Bid Opening:

02.01.2018 at 11:30 A.M

Name of Ridden

M/c OM Parkach M Kundnani Larkana

| Sr.# | Eligibility   | Yes | No |  |
|------|---|-----|----|--|
| 1    | The interested contractors must have sealed Envelop   | /   |    |  |
| 2    | Valid Pakistan Engineering Council in Category C-06 (at least) along with relevant codes.   |     |    |  |
| 3    | The contractor must possess renewed / valid electrical incenses of electrical inspector region Sukkur.  | 1   |    |  |
| 4    | Name & Address of Contractor / Firm.  |     |    |  |
| 5    | Nature of ownership (Company / Sole proprietorship / Partnership) with copy of Memorandum and Article of Association and Partnership Deed.  | 1   |    |  |
| 6    | Name, address and CNIC numbers of the Directors / Partners of the firms   |     | ,  |  |
| 7    | Details of enlistment with other Government organizations / agencies.   |     |    |  |
| 8    | Valid Income Tax Registration Certificate, Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)/NTN of the firm / contractor, Income Tax Returns for the last three years  | 1   |    |  |
| 9    | List of Equipment / Tools, Plants including available construction equipment, machinery along with proof of ownership.  |     |    |  |
| 10   | Financial status of the firm duly supported by the bank certificate   |     |    |  |
| 11   | List of technical staff with qualifications, experience including list of Graduate Engineer/ Diploma Engineers with their CVs and registration with PEC.  |     |    |  |
| 12   | List of at least 03 Major similar nature works already executed during last three years with Completion Certificate from the Clients/ Consultants and completion cost of the project.                                   |     |    |  |
| 13   | List of at least 03 major similar nature of works in hand in same conditions showing cost of work.  |     |    |  |
| 14   | List of transport owned.  |     |    |  |
| 15   | An affidavit to the effect that the contractor / firm or any of it's partners have not been black listed by any Government / Semi Government departments, autonomous or any other organizations.                        |     |    |  |
| 16   | Details of disputes / litigations / arbitration cases, if any, in the last ten years with Govt./<br>Semi Govt. or any organizations / agencies against the firm / contractor showing extent and results of proceedings. |     |    |  |

purametra Engr. Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur Principal PTTI/GTC, Khairpur Mir's External Member

Mr.Maqsood Ahmed Memon Divisional Forest Officer Khairpur

External Member

Prof.Dr. Naveed Raza Shah Chairman Civil Engg. Deptt: MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's

Deputy Director Finance

MUET SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's

Member

Mr. Ghulam Mujtaba Abbasi Executive Engineer (Electrical)

SALU, Khairpur

External Member

Engr. Naveed Ali Brohi Assistant Engineer (EL),

MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's

Member / Secretary

Engr.Sajjad Hussain Memon

Project Director

MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus, Khairpur Mir's/ Convener

### BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT Rule-46(i) single Stage one Envelope Procedure

Jame of Work:-

Dismantling and reconstruction of compound wall, supplying and installation of sodium light and Security C.C.T.V Camera system for Main Campus and Supply Fixing barbed wired at Residential Complex of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's.

Date and Time of Bid Opening:

02.01.2018 at 11:30 A.M

Name of Ridder M/s Kashif Constructor Khairnur

| ON DOSCINITIONS | of Bidder: M/s Kashif Constructor, Khairpur  |       |    |
|-----------------|--|-------|----|
| Sr.#            | Eligibility  | Yes   | No |
| 1               | The interested contractors must have sealed Envelop  | V     |    |
| 2               | Valid Pakistan Engineering Council in Category C-06 (at least) along with rele codes.  | vant  |    |
| 3               | The contractor must possess renewed / valid electrical incenses of electrical insperegion Sukkur.  | ector |    |
| 4               | Name & Address of Contractor / Firm.   |       |    |
| 5               | Nature of ownership (Company / Sole proprietorship / Partnership) with copy Memorandum and Article of Association and Partnership Deed.  | y of  |    |
| 6               | Name, address and CNIC numbers of the Directors / Partners of the firms  |       |    |
| 7               | Details of enlistment with other Government organizations / agencies.  |       |    |
| 8               | Valid Income Tax Registration Certificate, Registration with Sindh Revenue Be (SRB)/NTN of the firm / contractor, Income Tax Returns for the last three years  | oard  |    |
| 9               | List of Equipment / Tools, Plants including available construction equipment, machinalong with proof of ownership.   | nery  |    |
| 10              | Financial status of the firm duly supported by the bank certificate  |       |    |
| 11              | List of technical staff with qualifications, experience including list of Graduate Engir Diploma Engineers with their CVs and registration with PEC.   | neer/ | 1  |
| 12              | List of at least 03 Major similar nature works already executed during last three y with Completion Certificate from the Clients/ Consultants and completion cost of project.                            |       |    |
| 13              | List of at least 03 major similar nature of works in hand in same conditions showing of work.  | cost  |    |
| 14              | List of transport owned.   |       |    |
| 15              | An affidavit to the effect that the contractor / firm or any of it's partners have not black listed by any Government / Semi Government departments, autonomous or other organizations.                  |       |    |
| 16              | Details of disputes / litigations / arbitration cases, if any, in the last ten years with Gemi Govt. or any organizations / agencies against the firm / contractor showing exand results of proceedings. |       |    |

hursouting Engr. Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur Principal PTTI/GTC, Khairpur Mir's External Member

Mr. Magsood Ahmed Memon Divisional Forest Officer Khairpur

External Member

Prof.Dr. Naveed Raza Shah Chairman Civil Engg. Deptt: MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's

Mr. Wayak Af Channa Denty Director Finance

AB Campus Khairpur Mir's

Membe

Mr. Ghulam Mujtaba Abbasi Executive Engineer (Electrical)

SALU, Khairpur External Member

Engr. Naveed Ali Brohi Assistant Engineer (EL),

MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's

Member / Secretary

Engr.Sajjad Hussain Memon

Project Director

MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus, Khairpur Mir's/ Convener

### FORM OF BID

Bid Reference No. Dismantling and reconstruction of compound wall, supplying and installation of sodium light and Security C.C.T.V Camera system for Main Campus and Supply Fixing barbed wired at Residential Complex of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's

| 0:   | Project Director   |
|------|--|
|      | Meteran university of Englis on S Tech.<br>Stated 2. A Bhuto Compus Knowspur.  |
|      | Stateed 2. A Bhuto Campus Mairpur.   |
|      | Having examined the bidding documents including Instructions to Bidders, Bidding Data, and Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings and Bill of Quantities and Addenda Nos. for the execution of the above-named work, we/I, the |
|      | undersigned, offer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the Conditions of Contract, Specifications, Drawings, Bill of Quantities and   |
| 8    | Addenda for the sum of Rs. $\frac{19409549}{=}$ (Rupees  |
| N    | 19409549/= (Rupees intoon minion four hundred rine Thomand and fine hundred such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said conditions.   |
|      | We/I understand that all the Appendices attached hereto form part of this bid.   |
|      | As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this bid, we/l submit herewith a bid security in the amount of Rupees   |
|      | (Rs. ) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency  |
|      | (Rs) drawn in your favour or made payable to procuring agency and valid for a period ofdays beginning from the date, bid is opened.  |
|      | We/I undertake, if our bid is accepted, to commence the works and to complete the whole of the works comprised in the contract within the time stated in Appendix-A to Bid.  |
|      | We/I agree to abide by this bid for the period of 90 days from the date fixed for opening the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.                             |
|      | Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.   |
|      | We do hereby declare that the bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other bidder for the works.   |
| le u | nderstand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.  |
|      | We undertake, if our/my bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security referred to in Clause 10 of Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract.   |
|      |  |

33

M/S Kashif Constructor's

We confirm, if our bid is accepted, that all partners of the joint venture shall be liable jointly and severally for the execution of the Contract and the composition or the constitution of the joint venture shall not be altered without the prior consent of the procuring agency. (Please delete this in case of Bid form a single bidder)

| the capacity ofduly authorized to sign Bids for and on behalf of                       |
|--|
| Dated this 02 day of January 2018  Muhammad Kashij Signature: 2018                     |
| (Name of Bidder in Block Capitals) (Seal)  MIS Kall Commission (Seal)  Muhalla Phairpi |
| enature:   |
| enature: Englo sime: Sodens Li  sidress: No hour Souhol Shoh Alley Cohung Khairspur    |
| occupation: Cèva Exfineu   |
| Jan Derion. Algo   |
| Alarins + Bun  |

34

M/S Kashif Constructor's

### MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, SHAHEED Z.A BHUTTO CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S.

MINUTES OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR DISMANTLING AND RECONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL, SUPPLYING AND INSTALLATION OF SODIUM LIGHT AND SECURITY C.C.T.V CAMERA SYSTEM FOR MAIN CAMPUS AND SUPPLY FIXING BARBED WIRED AT RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX OF MUET, SHAHEED Z.A BHUTTO CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S HELD ON 02.01.2018 AT 11:30 A.M IN THE OFFICE OF PROJECT DIRECTOR AT MUET, SHAHEED Z.A BHUTTO CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S.

The Meeting of Procurement committee for dismantling and reconstruction of compound wall, supplying and installation of sodium light and security C.C.T.V camera system for main Campus and supply fixing barbed wired at Residential Complex of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's, was held on 02.01.2018 at 11.30 am in the office of Project Director at MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's. The following attended the meeting.

| 1. | Engr.Sajjad Hussain Memon               | Convenor |
|----|---|----------|
|    | Project Director                        |          |
|    | MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's        |          |
|    | 9-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 |          |

| 2. | Engr. Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur    | External Member |
|----|------------------------------------|-----------------|
|    | Principal PTTI/GTC, Khairpur Mir's |                 |

| 3. | Pro.Dr.Naveed Raza Shah     | Member |
|----|-----------------------------|--------|
|    | Chairman Civil Engg. Deptt: |        |
|    | MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur  |        |

| 4. | Mr. Ghulam Mujtaba Abbasi          | External Member |
|----|------------------------------------|-----------------|
|    | Executive Engineering (Electrical) |                 |
|    | SALII Khairnur Mir's               |                 |

| 5. | Mr.Maqsood Ahmed Memon             | External Member |
|----|------------------------------------|-----------------|
|    | Divisional Forest Officer Khairpur |                 |

| 6. | Mr. Waqas Ali Channa    |        |
|----|-------------------------|--------|
|    | Deputy Director Finance | Member |

| 7. | Engr. Naveed Ali Brohi    |                    |
|----|---------------------------|--------------------|
|    | Assistant Engineer (EL),  | Secretary / Member |
|    | MUET SZAB Campus Khairpur |                    |

The meeting started with the name of Almighty Allah. Afterwards, Project Director welcomed the participants and thanked them for attending the meeting.

Lateron, the agenda was discussed and following recommendations were made as under:

Jan

ITEM NO.01 TO OPEN AND SCRUTINIZE THE BIDS RECEIVED FROM THE FIRMS FOR DISMANTLING AND RECONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND SUPPLYING AND INSTALLATION OF SODIUM LIGHT AND SECURITY C.C.T.V CAMERA SYSTEM FOR MAIN CAMPUS AND SUPPLY FIXING BARBED WIRED AT RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX OF MUET, SHAHEED Z.A BHUTTO CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S

The Project Director informed the committee that the bids were invited for dismantling and reconstruction of compound wall, supplying and installation of sodium light and security C.C.T.V camera system for main campus and supply fixing barbed wired at residential complex of MUET. Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's vide letter No:PD/MUET/KHP/-376 Dated: 12-12-2017. The NIT along with the bidding documents were hoisted on SPPRA website and MUET, SZAB Campus Website as well. The Tenders/ bids were opened on 02-01-2018 at 11:30 a.m in the presence of contractors and procurement committee members. The amount quoted / offered by the contactors was read aloud and recorded in the bid opening sheet which was then signed by the procurement committee members and available / present contractors. The following bidders submitted their bids.

M/s Kashif Constructor, Khairpur

Tendered Cost Rs. 19,409,549.00

1st Lowest

2. M/s OM Parkash M.Kundnani

Tendered Cost Rs. 19,500,000.00

Highest

The received bids were sent to M/s RCC Consultants, Hyderabad who scrutinized and issued Bid Evaluation Report vide their letter No.RCC/MUCET/RE-CCTV/9971-18 dated: 5th January, 2018. According to Bid Evaluation Report 02 Nos. bidders participated in the bidding process and M/s Kashif Constructor, Khairpur stood the 1st lowest bidder at a bid price of Rs. 19,409,549,00 and M/s OM Parkash M.Kundnani, Larkana stood the Highest at a bid price of Rs.19500739.51.

After evaluation, the committee found that the rate quoted by M/s Kashif Constructor, Khairpur was the lowest in competition.

After a detailed discussion, the committee recommended to award the work for dismantling and reconstruction of compound wall, supplying and installation of sodium light and security C.C.T.V camera system for main campus and supply fixing barbed wired at residential complex of MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's to M/s Kashif Constructor, Khairpur at the evaluated cost of Rs.19,409,549.00.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to the Chair

Engr. Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur Principal PTTI/GCT Khairpur Mir's External Member

Mr.Maysood Ahmed Memon Divisional Forest Officer Khairpur External Member

Khairpur Mir's

Prof. Dr. Naveed Raza Shah Chairman Civil Engg: Deptt: MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's

Member

Campus Khairpur Mir's

Mr. Ghulam Mujtaba Abbasi Executive Engineer (Electrical) SALU, Khairpur Mir's. External Member

Engr. Naveed Ali Brohi Assistant Engineer (Electrical) MUET, SZAB Campus Member / Secretary

Engr.Sajjad Hussain Memon Project Director

MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's / Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENTS FOR THE DISMENTLING / RECONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL SUPPLYING & INSTALLATION OF SODIUM LIGHTS, SECURITY CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM FOR MAIN CAMPUS AND SUPPLYING & FIXING BARBET WIRE AT RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX, MUET, SHAHEED Z.A BHUTTO CAMPUS KHAIRPUR MIR'S.

### MAIN SUMMARY OF COST

| Sr.       | Name of Item  | M/s OM Parkash M.Kundnani,<br>Larkana | M/s Kashif Constructor,<br>Khairpur Mir's. |
|-----------|---|---------------------------------------|--|
| 1.        | Dismantling / construction of the compound wall     |                                       |  |
| A-        | Cost of Schedule item                               | 11,129,131.88                         | 9,721,463.91                               |
| B-        | Cost of Non Schedule Item                           | 600,000.00                            | 720,000.00                                 |
|           | Sub-Total A+B                                       | 11,729,131.88                         | 10,441,463.91                              |
| 2         | Supplying / installation sodium street light        |                                       |  |
| <b>A-</b> | Cost of Schedule item                               | 2,480,347.63                          | 2,480,347.63                               |
| B-        | Cost of Non Schedule Item                           | 1,147,500.00                          | 1,182,700.00                               |
|           | Sub-Total A+B                                       | 3,627,847.63                          | 3,663,047.63                               |
| 3         | Supplying and installation close circuit television |                                       |  |
| <b>A-</b> | Internal Electrification (Non-<br>Scheduled Items)  | 2,101,500.00                          | 2,650,100.00                               |
|           | Sub-Total A   | 2,101,500.00                          | 2,650,100.00                               |

wamp

Alg Do

Com Jamo

W

In

Jan Jan

| 4  | Supplying & Fixing barbed wire in existing compound wall (Residential Complex) | 2 242 262 20  | 2 (64 028 00  |
|----|--|---------------|---------------|
| A- | Cost of Non Schedule Item  | 2,042,260.00  | 2,654,938.00  |
|    | Sub-Total A  | 2,042,260.00  | 2,654,938.00  |
|    | Total in Rs.   | 19,500,739.51 | 19,409,549.00 |

Engr. Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur

Principal PTTI/GCT, Khairpur Mir's

External Member

Prof. Dr. Naveed Raza Shah

Chairman Civil Engg. Deptt:

Mr. Ghulam Mujtaba Abbasi

Executive Engineer (Electrical)

MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's / Membe SALU, Khairpur Mir's / External Member

Mr. Magsood Ahmed Memon

Divisional Forest Officer Khairpur

External Member

Waqas All Channa

Deputy Director Finance

MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's

/Member

Engr. Naveed Ali Brohi

Assistant Engineer (Electrical)

MUET, SZAB Campus Khairpur Mir's

/ Member / Secretary

Engr. Sajjad Hussain Memon

Project Director, MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus, / Khairpur Mir's/ Convener

|  |   | UNIT  | M/s OM Parkash M.Kundnani,<br>Larkana   |   | M/s Kashif Constructor, Khairpur<br>Mir's,   |   |
|--|---|---|---|---|--|---|
|  |   |   | RATE(RS)  | AMOUNT(RS)  | RATE(RS)   | AMOUNT(RS)  |
| Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.(G.S.I# 13, Page-10)   | 4459  | %Cft  | 1285.63   | 57,326.24   | 1285.63  | 57,326.24   |
| Dismantling cement concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same. (G.S.I# 20, Page-10)  | 2711  | %Cft  | 5445  | 147,613.95  | 5445   | 147,613.95  |
| Excavation in foundation of building Bridges and other structure including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and raming lead up to 5 ft. (G.S.I# 18(b), Page-04) b) In Ordinary soil  | 14544   | %0Cft   | 3176.25   | 46,195.38   | 3176.25  | 46,195.38   |
| Cement Concrete bricks or Stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" guage (G.S.I# 4(b), Page-15)  |   |   |   |   |  |   |
| b) Ratio 1 : 4 : 8   | 3536  | %Cft  | 9416.28   | 332,959.66  | 9416.28  | 332,959.66  |
| Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in:<br>(G.S.I# 4(e), Page-21)  |   |   |   |   |  |   |
| e) Cement sand mortar  | 6224  | %Cft  | 11948.36  | 743,665.93  | 11948.36   | 743,665.93  |
| Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending, laying in position, making joints and fastenings including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars).(b) using Tor bars. (GSI # 8(a) b, P# 17).   | 300   | Per Cwt   | 5001.7  | 1,500,510.00  | 5001.7   | 1,500,510.00  |
| Reinforcement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, moulds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including Screening and washing of shingle)  a) RCC work in roof slab, beams, columns, rafts, intels and other structural members laid in situ or  |   |   |   |   |  |   |
| Free control of the c | abrication of mild steel reinforcement for ement concrete including cutting, bending, ying in position, making joints and fastenings reluding cost of binding wire (also includes emoval of rust from bars).(b) using Tor bars. GSI # 8(a) b, P# 17).  einforcement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel inforcement and its labour for bending and nading which will be paid separately. This rate so includes all kinds of forms, moulds, lifting nuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including Screening and ashing of shingle)  RCC work in roof slab, beams, columns, rafts, | abrication of mild steel reinforcement for ement concrete including cutting, bending, ying in position, making joints and fastenings icluding cost of binding wire (also includes emoval of rust from bars).(b) using Tor bars.  GSI # 8(a) b, P# 17).  einforcement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel inforcement and its labour for bending and nding which will be paid separately. This rate so includes all kinds of forms, moulds, lifting auttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including Screening and ashing of shingle)  RCC work in roof slab, beams, columns, rafts, ntels and other structural members laid in situ or re-cast laid in position complete in all respects. | abrication of mild steel reinforcement for ement concrete including cutting, bending, ying in position, making joints and fastenings reluding cost of binding wire (also includes emoval of rust from bars).(b) using Tor bars.  GSI # 8(a) b, P# 17).  einforcement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel inforcement and its labour for bending and nding which will be paid separately. This rate so includes all kinds of forms, moulds, lifting auttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including Screening and ashing of shingle)  RCC work in roof slab, beams, columns, rafts, ntels and other structural members laid in situ or re-cast laid in position complete in all respects. | abrication of mild steel reinforcement for ement concrete including cutting, bending, ying in position, making joints and fastenings cluding cost of binding wire (also includes moval of rust from bars).(b) using Tor bars.  GSI # 8(a) b, P# 17).  einforcement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel inforcement and its labour for bending and nding which will be paid separately. This rate so includes all kinds of forms, moulds, lifting auttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including Screening and ashing of shingle)  RCC work in roof slab, beams, columns, rafts, ntels and other structural members laid in situ or re-cast laid in position complete in all respects. | abrication of mild steel reinforcement for ement concrete including cutting, bending, ying in position, making joints and fastenings cluding cost of binding wire (also includes moval of rust from bars).(b) using Tor bars.  300 Per Cwt  5001.7  1,500,510.00  1,500,510.00  Per Cwt  5001.7  1,500,510.00  Per Cwt  5001.7  1,500,510.00  Reinforcement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel inforcement and its labour for bending and nding which will be paid separately. This rate so includes all kinds of forms, moulds, lifting auttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including Screening and ashing of shingle)  RCC work in roof slab, beams, columns, rafts, ntels and other structural members laid in situ or re-cast laid in position complete in all respects. | abrication of mild steel reinforcement for ement concrete including cutting, bending, ying in position, making joints and fastenings icluding cost of binding wire (also includes moval of rust from bars).(b) using Tor bars.  300 Per Cwt  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7  1,500,510.00  5001.7 |

many

1 st

of Jan

| S.No | DESCRIPTION   | QTY.  | UNIT  | M/s OM Parkash<br>Larka |               | M/s Kashif Constructor, Khairpu<br>Mir's. |              |
|------|---|-------|-------|-------------------------|---------------|---|--------------|
|      |   |       |       | RATE(RS)                | AMOUNT(RS)    | RATE(RS)                                  | AMOUNT(RS)   |
|      | (I) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 Cft sand, 4 Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge .  | 6930  | P.Cft | 337                     | 2,335,410.00  | 337                                       | 2,335,410.00 |
| 8    | Pacca brick work other than building including striking of joints up to 20 feet height in c) Cement sand mortar (GSI # 7(c) b, P# 22).  | 10837 | %Cft  | 12899.7                 | 1,397,940.49  | 12899.7                                   | 1,397,940.49 |
| 9    | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height b) 1/2" thick (GSI # 11(b), P# 52).  | 40970 | %Sft  | 2283.93                 | 935,726.12    | 2283.93                                   | 935,726.12   |
| 10   | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height a) 3/8" thick (GSI # 11(a), P# 52).  | 40970 | %Sft  | 2197.52                 | 900,323.94    | 2197.52                                   | 900,323.94   |
| 11   | A. Preparing the surface and papinting with weather coat i/c rubbing the surface with rubbing bricks/sand paper, filling the voids with chalk / plaster of paris and then painting with weather coat of aproved make  B. 2nd & subsequent coat.  (GSI # 38(a +b), P# 56). | 40970 | %Sft  | 2567.95                 | 1,052,089.12  | 2567.95                                   | 1,052,089.12 |
| 12   | Providing & fixing angle iron verticle plsts for barbed wire fencing of size 2" x 2" 1/4" embedded in RCC/ Masonary pillars i/c making cuts/holders @ 12" i/c fixing in pillars by chiseling and filling the with cement sand mortar saprining & finishing the surface.   | 1606  | P-Rft | 169.18                  | 271703.08     | 169.18                                    | 271703.08    |
|      |   |       |       | Total                   | 9,721,463.91  | Total                                     | 9,721,463.9  |
|      |   |       | 1     | 4.48% Above on S.I      | 1,407,667.97  | At par                                    |              |
|      |   |       | Total | for Schedule Items      | 11,129,131.88 | Total                                     | 9,721,463.9  |

du

many

1

Ato-Allow



| S.No      | DESCRIPTION   | QTY.         | UNIT  | M/s OM Parkash M.Kundnani,<br>Larkana |            | M/s Kashif Constructor, Khairpur<br>Mir's. |            |
|-----------|---|--------------|-------|---------------------------------------|------------|--|------------|
| West West |   | The state of |       | RATE(RS)                              | AMOUNT(RS) | RATE(RS)                                   | AMOUNT(RS) |
| B- Non S  | chedule Item  |              |       |                                       |            |  |            |
| 1         | Supply & fixing blade hot dipped galavnized razor wire(CBT-25) including the cost of straightening & fixing in angle iron vertical posts etc complete in all respects as per direction of engineer incharge. RA Attached. | 30000        | P.Rft | 20                                    | 600,000.00 | 24   | 720,000.00 |
|           | <u> </u>  |              | Total | Total                                 | 600,000.00 | Total                                      | 720,000.00 |

| A- | Schedule Item  |    |      |           |            |           |            |
|----|--|----|------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|
| Ī  | Construction of RCC foundation as per following specification & instruction of El for 31ft long tubular pole excavation of soft/hard soil 3' x 3' x 5.5' stone soiling 3' x 3' x 6" making lean in the ratio of 1:4:8 length of MS bolts 6-1/2' (3/4"dia)  | 35 | P.No | 15,168.00 | 530,880.00 | 15,168.00 | 530 880 00 |
| ,  | 4 no & making thread on MS rod Template 22" x 22" x 1/4" Rings 1/4" dia round bar to the welded with MS rod RCC foundation ratio 1:2:4 with appropriate size 2ft x 2ft x 6.5ft. (ESI# 139, P# 19)  | 35 | P.No | 13,108.00 | 330,880.00 | 13,106.00 | 530,880.00 |
| 2  | Manufacturing providing & fixing GI single arm double arch as per site requirement Instruction of EI with following Specification GI pipe 2" dia 10 SWG 5ft long 2 no's MS clamps with nuts & bolts (Elec Sch I# 143, P#21)  | 35 | P.No | 1,546.00  | 54,110.00  | 1,546.00  | 54,110.00  |
| 3  | Providing & fixing of street light 125 walts (HPMV) having IP54 classification with 125w lamp, choke, capacitor & Internal wiring complete in all respect at the height up to 31ft as per site requirement and instruction of El. Make of the above light is as follow. (Elec Sch I# 159, P# 25) | 35 | P.No | 6,365.00  | 222,775.00 | 6,365.00  | 222,775.00 |

Alg 1

| S.No | DESCRIPTION  | QTY.  | UNIT   | M/s OM Parkash M.Kundnani,<br>Larkana |              | M/s Kashif Constructor, Khairpur<br>Mir's. |              |
|------|--|-------|--------|---------------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|
|      |  |       |        | RATE(RS)                              | AMOUNT(RS)   | RATE(RS)                                   | AMOUNT(RS)   |
| 4    | Providing & fixing junction box as per following specification size of box 10" x 8" x 5" MS plate size 16 SWG thick Clamp with nuts & bolts Cover plate with screw Painting two coats of rust preventive red oxide & two coats of ICI oil paint as per site requirement & instruction of El (Elec Sch# 157, 24)  | 35    | P.Job  | 1,020.00                              | 35,700.00    | 1,020.00                                   | 35,700.00    |
| 5    | Providing & laying (MAIN or SUB MAIN) PVC insulated & PVC sheeted with 3core Armoured copper conductor 600/1000 volts size 25mm2 (Elec Sch# 70, 9)   | 1100  | P.Mtr  | 1,428.00                              | 1,570,800.00 | 1,428.00                                   | 1,570,800.00 |
| 6    | Providing & laying (MAIN or SUB MAIN) PVC insulated with single core copper conductor 250/440 volts size 2-3/.029 (Elec Sch# 43, 6)  | 350   | P.Mtr  | 69                                    | 24,150.00    | 69   | 24,150.00    |
| 7    | Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dagbelling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth Watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In Ordinary soil. (GS: P-4 Item-18)  | 10500 | %0 CFT | 3,176.25                              | 33,350.63    | 3,176.25                                   | 33,350.63    |
| 8    | Providing G.I pipes & Special etc including fixing cutting & fitting complete with & I/c the cost of cutting trench upto 2-1/2" feet deep refilling watering ramming and disposal of surplus earth within one chain and painting 2 coats of bitumen pain to pipes & specials after cleaning & hassian cloth soaked in maxphalt composition wrapped tightly round pipes and testing to a pressure head of 200 feet and handling, (vi) 2" dia G.I Pipe (WSI# 1, P# 29) | 200   | Rft    | 42.91                                 | 8,582.00     | 42.91                                      | 8,582.00     |
|      |  |       |        | Total                                 | 2,480,347.63 | Total                                      | 2,480,347.63 |
|      |  |       |        | At Par                                |              | At Par                                     |              |
|      |  |       |        | Total                                 | 2,480,347.63 | Total                                      | 2,480,347.6  |

100

Acg A

(m)

J Grun

many

| S.No  | DESCRIPTION  | QTY. | UNIT  | M/s OM Parkash M.Kundnani,<br>Larkana |            | M/s Kashif Constructor, Khairpur<br>Mir's, |            |
|-------|--|------|-------|---------------------------------------|------------|--|------------|
| Zin s |  |      |       | RATE(RS)                              | AMOUNT(RS) | RATE(RS)                                   | AMOUNT(RS) |
| B-    | Non Schedule Items   |      |       |                                       |            |  |            |
|       | Kroviaing'sr TiXTng ot tsnaDUiar poie as following specification to be fixed on precast foundation with the help of hydraulic crane & manual labour.  10ft-(6" dia)+ 5ft (5" dia)+ 5ft(3" dia)=20ft wall thickness 8 SWG |      |       |                                       |            |  |            |
| 9     | Base plate 18"x18"x3/4" holes 4 no's stiffeners 4 nos. 91/2" x 4 41/2" x 1/2"  | 35   | P.No  | 19000                                 | 665,000.00 | 20320                                      | 711,200.00 |
|       | Making window in the pole required size with LN key provision two coats red oxide (2 coat) as rust preventive & of required oil paint (2 coat) as per site requirement & instruction of El.                              |      |       |                                       |            | 20320                                      |            |
| 10    | Providing, Laying 3" dia uPVC dadex or equivalent conduit of Class 'C' (equivalent make) fixing in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing including cost of tee, bends, elbow etc complete as per site requirements.   | 3500 | P.Rft | 110                                   | 385,000.00 | 87   | 304,500.00 |
| 11    | Supply and Installation of Earthing system with 3m x 20mm copper cladded MS Bar directly derived into the ground, job includes the cost of 2 x 10mm sq earth conductor complete as per directions of engineer incharge.  | 5    | P.Job | 10300                                 | 51,500.00  | 23000                                      | 115,000.00 |

Asy of your

| S.No | DESCRIPTION   | QTY.     | UNIT        | M/s OM Parkash M.Kundnani,<br>Larkana |              | M/s Kashif Constructor, Khairpur<br>Mir's. |              |
|------|---|----------|-------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|
|      |   |          |             | RATE(RS)                              | AMOUNT(RS)   | RATE(RS)                                   | AMOUNT(RS)   |
| 12   | Providing & Testing a commissioning of external type distribution box weather proof, dust proof and after proof made of 12 SWG thick MS sheet including anti rust paint including ammeter, volt meter, selector switches, control fuse etc complete as per drawing or direction by the engineer incharge, consist of following components.  1-40 A, TP MCCB 1-40 A, 220 V Coil Magnetic Contractor 1-10 A, Photocell Switch | 2        | P.Job       | 23000                                 | 46,000.00    | 26000                                      | 52,000.00    |
|      | 1-10 A, I notocen switch  | Total Am | ount in Rs. | Total                                 | 1,147,500.00 | Total                                      | 1,182,700.00 |

Supply & Installation of Close Circuit Television System

| ١- | Internal Electrification [Non-Scheduled Items  | i] |     |            |              |       | <u> </u>     |
|----|--|----|-----|------------|--------------|-------|--------------|
| 1  | Supply & Installation of IP CAMERA BULLET 4 megapixel high resolution Full HD1080p video Dual video streams 4mm/6mm fixed lens 120dB Wide Dynamic Range 3D Digital Noise Reduction Max. Image Resolution: 2048x1536 Backlight Compensation DC12V & PoE | 80 | Job | 17,000.00  | 1,360,000.00 | 24000 | 1,920,000.00 |
|    | Support H.264+   |    |     |            |              |       |              |
|    | Up to 30m IR range 3-axis adjustment IP66<br>weather-proof protection Metallic housing &<br>bracket  |    |     |            |              |       |              |
|    | Supply & Installation of Network Video Recorder 32 Channels  |    |     |            |              |       |              |
|    | Third-party network cameras supported Up to 6<br>Megapixels resolution recording HDMI and VGA<br>output at up to 1920*1080P resolution   |    |     |            |              |       |              |
| 2  | 8/16/32-ch network cameras can be connected with 80M/160M/160M incoming bandwidth  | 2  | Job | 120,000.00 | 240,000.00   | 95000 | 190,000.00   |
|    | Up to 4 SATA interfaces Plug & Play with up to 16 independent PoE network interfaces Support network detection, including network delay,packet loss, etc   |    |     |            | A. F.        | 8     |              |
|    | One Year product warranty Without HDD  |    |     |            |              | ~     | 1            |

Museby

.

da

frenz

| S.No | DESCRIPTION   | QTY. | UNIT   | M/s OM Parkash M.Kundnani,<br>Larkana |              | M/s Kashif Constructor, Khairpur<br>Mir's. |              |
|------|---|------|--------|---------------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|
|      |   |      |        | RATE(RS)                              | AMOUNT(RS)   | RATE(RS)                                   | AMOUNT(RS)   |
| 3    | Supply & Installation of HDD 04TB (Sata) One<br>Year product warranty   | 2    | Job    | 23,000.00                             | 46,000.00    | 18000                                      | 36,000.00    |
| 4    | Supply and installation of camera wiring (fiber Optic, 06 core) with Power Source (3/29 GM Cable) through PVC Cahnnel Patti and PVC Pipe with related accessories including cost of exvavation and refilling etc complete in ail respects as per directions of engineer incharge. | 1500 | P.Mtr  | 125.00                                | 187,500.00   | 90   | 135,000.00   |
| 2    | Mini ODF Box  | 10   | P.Each | 500.00                                | 5,000.00     | 10500                                      | 105,000.00   |
| 3    | Media Converter (Fiber Optic)   | 10   | P.Each | 9,000.00                              | 90,000.00    | 11000                                      | 110,000.00   |
| 4    | Cat-6 Cable (3M/A-unit / Clipsal)   | 10   | P.Each | 15,100.00                             | 151,000.00   | 560  | 5,600.00     |
| 5    | Fiber Optic Splicing  | 10   | P.Each | 600.00                                | 6,000.00     | 7000                                       | 70,000.00    |
| 6    | Out Door weather proof box  | 10   | P.Each | 1,000:00                              | 10,000.00    | 7500                                       | 75,000.00    |
| 7    | Patch Code  | 10   | P.Each | 600.00                                | 6,000.00     | 350  | 3,500.00     |
|      |   |      |        | Total                                 | 2,101,500.00 | Total                                      | 2,650,100.00 |

, Supplying & Fixing barbed wire in existing compound wall (Residential Complex) at MUET, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's

|   | Non Schedule Item  |            |       |       |              |       |              |
|---|--|------------|-------|-------|--------------|-------|--------------|
| 1 | Supply & fixing blade hot dipped galavnized razor wire(CBT-25) including the cost of straightening & fixing in angle iron vertical posts etc complete in all respects as per direction of engineer incharge. | 102,113.00 | P-Rft | 20    | 2,042,260.00 | 26    | 2,654,938.00 |
|   | Total  |            |       | Total | 2,042,260.00 | Total | 2,654,938.00 |

Jan Seed to

ALINE DV

M

D

Jr.

F Chay